Expires 06/80/98 CNA 0651-0027	09-28-2000 U.S. Department of Court Patent and Trademark Of TRADEMARK
	101475005
	RECORDATION FURNITULE HEET ON ON
TO: The Commissioner of Pat	TRADEMARKS ONLY Itents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-	Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assign
Correction of PTO Erro	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
	change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Fra	ame # Other Release of security interest
Conveying Party	Merk if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution D
Name State Street Bank and	md Trust Company 8/1/00
Formerly] 19499
Individual Gener	eral Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associa
✓ Other a Massachusett	its trust company
	ents trust company corporation/Organization
Citizenship/State of Inco	corporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party Name Country Music L	corporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party Name Country Music L	corporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Inco	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party Name Country Music L	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party Name Country Music L DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party Name Country Music L DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 49 East 21st Stree Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached LLC Set, 11th Floor NY
Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party Name Country Music L DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 49 East 21st Stree Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached LLC Set, 11th Floor NY State/Country Jip Code Zity Corp. Partnership I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party Name Country Music L DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 49 East 21st Stree Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Cit Gene	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached LLC Set, 11th Floor NY State/Country eral Partnership Limited Partnership not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic
Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party Name Country Music L DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 49 East 21st Stree Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Individual Gene Corporation Asso Other R Pelaware limited liability	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached LLC Set, 11th Floor NY State/Country Brainership Limited Partnership ociation Ociation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties of domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate degree of the massignment)
Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party Name Country Music L DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 49 East 21st Stree Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Individual Gene Corporation Asso Other R Pelaware limited liability	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached LLC Set, 11th Floor NY State/Country Brainership Limited Partnership ociation Ociation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties of domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate degree of the massignment)
Citizenship/State of Inco Receiving Party Name Country Music L DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 49 East 21st Stree Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York Individual Gene Corporation Asso	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached LLC Set, 11th Floor NY State/Country Brainership Limited Partnership ociation Ociation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties of domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate degree of the massignment)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be 1900mbe, instrument of reversing the section of information of the cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Tradement Office, Chief information Office, Washington D.C. 28221 and to the Office of Information end Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manager Process and Tradement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8851-0027), Washington, D.C., 26823. See CAIR Methods Collection Budget Package 9681-0027, Papert and Tradement Assignment Process. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required Cover sheets) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Copertment of Commorce Printed and Tradomeric Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	lepresentative Name and	d Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (ijne 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Tejephone Number (212) 260-7210				
Name	Dale Robbins			
Address (line 1)	Sussex Publishers, Inc.			
	49 East 21st Street			
Address (line 3)				
	New York, NY 10010			
		and of the attached conveyance do	cument	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	iemark Application Number	(s) Regist	ration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗾 Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
felital in h	D	eposit Account Number:	#	
	A	authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes	
Statement and Signature				
To the bast of my knowledge and ballef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Dale Robbins	}	Dage Folders	9-12-00	
The second name of the second name of the second	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0361

REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, having a principal place of business at 225 Franklin Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804 (the "Bank"), hereby reassigns, without recourse, representation or warranty, express or implied, to COUNTRY MUSIC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CM"), and releases its security interest in, the license by CM of the trademark listed on **Schedule I** annexed hereto, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark license, and related property rights granted to the Bank by CM pursuant to a Conditional Assignment of Trademarks dated June 17, 1999 between the Bank and CM and the Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 1999 at Reel 1921/Frame 0981.

This assignment, reassignment and release also includes all trademark renewals and extensions, all proceeds of infringement suits, the sole right to sue for past, present, future and threatened infringements of and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and any royalties, licenses, fees, proceeds, improvements and subsequent trademarks obtained in connection with the foregoing trademark.

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

R. Scott Sawyer

Vice President and Counsel

TRADEMARK \REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0362

SCHEDULE I

Owner: Silver Eagle Publishers

Licensee:

Country Music, LLC

Trademark(s):

Registration:

Country Music

1944995

(stylized)

REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0363

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/12/2000